August 2023

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family
Builder

Leffler Builders

Leffler Builders

Leffler Builders
McCarthy Builders
McCarthy Builders
Welling Construction
Doug Howard Builders
Hanifan Builders
Doug Howard Builders
Ruddy Homes
McCarthy Builders
Rapid Roof, LLC

Location

2081 Kellerston Rd
8550 Hocking Cove
8520 Hocking Cove
7927 Silverado Dr
5214 Calistoga Dr
7459 Yawberg Rd
1735 Henline Way
12600 Patton Rd
1672 Henline Way
6055 Frostwood Ct
7916 Silverado Dr
2910 Setter Point Dr

Value
$355,000
$650,000
$580,000
$115,000
$115,000
$433,000
$225,000
$120,000
$210,000
$500,000
$115,000
$385,000

TOTAL: 12

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania
Township, Harding Township, Ottawa Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence
Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township, Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo,

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family
Builder
Buckeye Real Estate Group

Habitat for Humanity Wood County

J and A Building Ventures LLC
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
Ridge Stone Builders
Ridge Stone Builders
Ridge Stone Builders
Ridge Stone Builders
Ridge Stone Builders
Saba Home Builders LLC
Saba Home Builders LLC
Schumacher Homes Inc.
Sutter Developing Group
Sutter Developing Group
Tony Buff Custom Homes
Wayne Homes

Location

1005 Sunset Ridge Drive

17548 Saylor Lane

5 Baker Drive

15282 Sugar Maple Drive

147 & 149 Fountain Point Circle
139 & 141 Fountain Point Circle
143 & 145 Fountain Point Circle
151 & 153 Fountain Point Circle
135 & 137 Fountain Point Circle
1008 Brampton Park Boulevard
1017 Brampton Park Boulevard
9950 Kramer Road

1501 Circle Drive

1505 Circle Drive

1536 Winterwood Court

8570 Roundhead Road

Value
$220,000
$130,000
$250,000
$115,000
$220,000
$220,000
$220,000
$220,000
$220,000
$540,000
$600,000
$420,924
$220,000
$220,000
$350,000
$350,819

TOTAL: 16
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