## August 2023

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family		
<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
Leffler Builders	2081 Kellerston Rd	\$355,000
Leffler Builders	8550 Hocking Cove	\$650,000
Leffler Builders	8520 Hocking Cove	\$580,000
McCarthy Builders	7927 Silverado Dr	\$115,000
McCarthy Builders	5214 Calistoga Dr	\$115,000
Welling Construction	7459 Yawberg Rd	\$433,000
Doug Howard Builders	1735 Henline Way	\$225,000
Hanifan Builders	12600 Patton Rd	\$120,000
Doug Howard Builders	1672 Henline Way	\$210,000
Ruddy Homes	6055 Frostwood Ct	\$500,000
McCarthy Builders	7916 Silverado Dr	\$115,000
Rapid Roof, LLC	2910 Setter Point Dr	\$385,000

TOTAL: 12

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania Township, Harding Township, Ottawa Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township, Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo,

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family		
<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
Buckeye Real Estate Group	1005 Sunset Ridge Drive	\$220,000
Habitat for Humanity Wood County	17548 Saylor Lane	\$130,000
J and A Building Ventures LLC	5 Baker Drive	\$250,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15282 Sugar Maple Drive	\$115,000
Ridge Stone Builders	147 & 149 Fountain Point Circle	\$220,000
Ridge Stone Builders	139 & 141 Fountain Point Circle	\$220,000
Ridge Stone Builders	143 & 145 Fountain Point Circle	\$220,000
Ridge Stone Builders	151 & 153 Fountain Point Circle	\$220,000
Ridge Stone Builders	135 & 137 Fountain Point Circle	\$220,000
Saba Home Builders LLC	1008 Brampton Park Boulevard	\$540,000
Saba Home Builders LLC	1017 Brampton Park Boulevard	\$600,000
Schumacher Homes Inc.	9950 Kramer Road	\$420,924
Sutter Developing Group	1501 Circle Drive	\$220,000
Sutter Developing Group	1505 Circle Drive	\$220,000
Tony Buff Custom Homes	1536 Winterwood Court	\$350,000
Wayne Homes	8570 Roundhead Road	\$350,819

**TOTAL: 16**